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REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE

SUPREME COURT CALENDAR 2019  
(AMENDED)

No. 2863 –– Further to the notification dated 31st August 2018, The Honourable 
the Chief Justice has directed that the sittings of the Court of Appeal be amended. 
Accordingly, it is hereby notified that the sittings of the Court of Appeal will be 
re-scheduled as follows, excluding Saturdays, Sundays and Public Holidays:

Monday 7 January 2019 Opening of New Legal Year

January Monday 14 January to Friday 1 February

Sitting of the Court of Appeal
February Monday 18 February to Friday 8 March

March Monday 25 March to Friday 12 April

April Monday 29 April to Friday 17 May

Monday 3 June 2019 to Friday 28 June 2019 Mid-Year Court Vacation

July Monday 1 July to Friday 19 July

Sitting of the Court of Appeal

August Monday 5 August to Friday 23 August

September
Monday 9 September to Friday 27 
September

October Monday 14 October to Friday 1 November

November
Monday 18 November to Friday 29 
November

Monday 2 December 2019 to Friday 3 January 2020 Year-End Court Vacation

Dated this 26th day of October 2018.

VINCENT HOONG
Registrar,

Supreme Court,
Singapore.
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